



CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT OUR MACHINE TYING TWINES COMPLY AS STATED

Henry Winning & Co. Ltd confirms that its Food Safe Machine Tying Twines meet all statutory requirements of the Food Safety Act (1990) including all the elements of the 'Materials and Articles in Contact with Food (Regulation 1935/2004 EC)

Specifically in terms of migration of plastic substances in contact with food we are compliant with both overall migration limits (Regulation EU 10/2011) up to and including (EU 2018/79 , EU 2018/213 and EU2020/1245)

Henry Winning Machine Tying Twines are made from 70% Cotton and 30% Polyester and do not contain any recycled products. They are coated with a water-based starch made from potato starch and cornflour. The water has been tested for Microbiological and Chemical quality and does not pose a risk to public health.

We fully meet GMP standards associated with (Regulation 2023/2006 EC) as provided in our Certification to BRCGS Packaging Materials.

Signed: Carla Martin
General Manager
05-02-2024



Henry Winning & Co Ltd
16-18 Caroline Street
Parkhead, Glasgow, G31 5DD
Telephone: + 44 (0) 1415 542767
info@henrywinning.com www.henrywinning.co.uk
Henry Winning & Co Ltd Registered in Scotland No. SC170250
VAT No. 260498350
Directors: Stuart Revill, Karen Revill

Part of The TruNet Group